Prepared By:
JAMES A. HASIER
MARTIN & KARCAZES, LTD.
30 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 4020
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Mail To: NORTH COMMUNITY BANK 3639 N. Broadway Chicago, IL 60 613

*LaSalle Bank National Association,
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT formerly known as LaSalle National Bank

THIS MODIFICA, ION AGREEMENT made as of this 14th day of December, 2000, by and between LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated July 28, 1999 and known as Trust No. 122626 (hereinafter called "Mortgagor") and NORTH COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, with an office at 3639 N. Broadway, Chicago, Illinois 60613 (hereinafter called "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

This Agreement is based upon the following recitals:

- A. On December 14, 1999, for full value received, REZA TOULABI (hereinafter called "Borrower") executed and delivered to Lender a Promissory Note in the principal amount of SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND (\$650,000.00) DOLLARS (hereinafter called the "Note").
- B. Mortgagor secured the obligations under the Note by granting to Lender a certain Mortgage (hereinafter called the "Mortgage"), dated December 14, 1999, covering certain improved real property in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, which Mortgage was recorded on January 4, 2001 as Document No.00005691 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, covering the property described below:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO

- C. The property described in paragraph B above is hereinafter referred to as the Mortgaged Premises.
- D. The Note is also secured by an Assignment of Leases and Rents on the Mortgaged Premises recorded as Document No. 00005692(hereinafter called the "Assignment of Rents").

Derivor Cook County Clerk's Office

E. Borrower and Lender wish to extend the maturity date to December 14, 2001.

- F. The outstanding principal balance of the Note as of December 14, 2000 is \$650,000.00.
- G. Mortgagor represents to Lender that there is no junior mortgage or other subsequent lien now outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises (unless disclosed to Lender, and such subsequent lienholder has agreed to consent to this Modification Agreement and subordinate its lien to the lien of the Mortgage, as herein modified, which Consent and Subordination is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"), and that the lien of the Mortgage, as herein modified, is a valid, first lien on said Mortgage Premises.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby mutually agree that the Note is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Maturity date of the Note shall be extended from December 14, 2000 to December 14, 2001.
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Note, Mortgage and, Assignment of Rents remain in full force and effect.

In consideration of the modification of the term of the Note, and the other loan documents identified above by Lender, as hereinabove set for in. Mortgagor does hereby covenant and agree to pay the balance of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, secured by the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, as herein modified, and to perform the coverants contained in the aforementioned documents, and Mortgagor represents to Lender that there is no junior mortgage or other subsequent lien now outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises, except as otherwise disclosed herein, and that the lien of the Mortgage is a valid first lien on the Mortgaged Premises.

Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair the Note and other loan documents as modified hereby, or the lien created thereby or any other documents executed by Mortgagor in connection therewith, or alter, waive, vary or affect any promise, agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the above-mentioned documents, except as herein expressly modified, nor affect or impair any rights, powers, or remedies of Mortgagee under any of the above-mentioned documents. Except as hereinabove otherwise provided, all terms and provisions of the Note and other instruments and documents executed in connection with the subject loan, shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorizes North Community Bank to place a legend on any such instrument giving effect to the aforementioned modification or to attach this agreement or any executed counterpart thereof to said instrument as a part thereof.

This instrument is executed by Mortgagor, not personally, but as Trustee under a deed or

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

10081216 Salle Bank Vational Association formerly known as La Salk National Bank

deeds in trust delivered pursuant to the aforementioned Trust Agreement, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and Mortgagor hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument); and no personal liability shall exist or be asserted or enforceable against Mortgagor generally or in any capacity other than as Trustee as aforesaid, because or in respect of this instrument, the Notes so modified or the Mortgage securing the Notes, and its liability as Trustee shall be limited to and enforceable only out of the Mortgaged Premises, by enforcement of the lien of the Mortgage, and no duty shall rest upon Mortgagor to sequester, hold or maintain as a continuing trust asset, any property now or hereafter held by it as Trustee as aforesaid, nor any of the income therefrom nor proceeds or avails of any sale or other disposition thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto in manner and form sufficient to bind them, as of the day and year first above written.

Attest:

NORTH COMMUNITY BANK, Lender:

enior Vice President

BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated July 28, 1999 and known as

Trust No. 122626and not personally -

Attest:

Affectation not recuired by LaSalle Bank National Association

Bylows

Secretary

TRUST ADMINISTRATOR

This instrument is executed by LABALLE BY AV. Medical Resociation, not personally but solely as Trustee, as all weekli, it die mande circle power and authority combined upon and vested in it as sour of loe. All the terms, provisions, stipulations covenants and conditions to be performed by LASALLE BANK National Association are undertaken by it solety as Trustee, as aforesaid, and not individually and all statements herein made are made on information and belief and are to be construde accordingly, and no personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against LASALLE BANK National Association by reason of any of the terms, provisions, stipulations covenants and/or statements contained in this instrument

建设建建11 元 JNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE COME A SUM

The contract of the contract o The bottom of the control of the con व्यक्ताता है हिंदी है कि विकास का स्थान है कि का कार्य का क्रिक्र empted the extent there exist the transfer transfer over the extent the transfer of the transfer of of Sumother of at anchibeco but standards sacticituate anciences, ade acceptant to the participation of the participa which is the second of the sec . Har Three soun il_Zi . The same that the

STATE OF ILLINOIS	·)	10081216
) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
I, SYCYIF	t is souther	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
GERALO S ROMAN, P	ersonally know	and on to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
PHSIUMT Of N	ORTH COMM	ly known to me to be the ENPresident and VICE NUNITY BANK, and acknowledged that they signed and
		e and voluntary act and deed, and that the said instrument
		l in behalf of said corporation as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation for the		
Given unde	er my hand and	notarial seal this 26th day of HNUARY, 2001.
************	***************************************	Selved bolver
"OFFICIAL SYLVIA S. S Notary Public, Sta My Commission Expire	SOLVETA	Notary Public
		94
· .		County Clarks
		Opy,
•		
		T'S OFFICE
•		

13 J. F. C. 1112

Property or Coot County Clert's Office

State of Illinois)			10081216
County of Cook) ss.·			
County of Cook	,	•		
			†	
	gned, a Notary Public	in and for said count		
	NG ALEXANDER	2.5	, known to r	ne to be the same
person whose nam	ie subscribed to th	e foregoing instrum	ent and are	CIATION compound
hafara ma this day	in person and acknowl	ASALLE BANK NA		
as own free	and voluntary act, and	d as the free and v	oluntary act of	LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSO	OCIATION, as Truste	e under a Trust Agre	eement known as	Trust No. 122626,
	o so act, for the uses a			•
	0	•		
Give	en under my hand and	notarial seal this 24	h day of Jaryuc	<u>vre</u> , 2001
	0.5		a Klass	101 108/
		_ KV.B	Notary Publi	c)
			1 Total y Labi	
		\widetilde{OF}	FICIAL SEAL	,,,,,,
		DEN	NYS HERNANDEZ PUBLIC STATE OF ILLI	NOIS
•		My Comm	nission Expires 10/17/	2004
	•		~~	
,		⁴ Dx.		
		4		
•		;	()	-
		•	6/6/4	•
	•		4	
	•	•	'5	
	· .		` . (
		•	•	
-		•	o .	, CO
	*	•	•	C

17 3 W. 18

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

10081216

Diffice.

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

THE SOUTH 5 FEET OF LOT 5 SAID 5 FEET BEING MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 5, TOGETHER WITH LOT 6, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 6 FEET OF SAID LOT 6, SAID 6 FEET BEING MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 6, IN BLOCK 11, ALL IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 11 AND 12 IN BIRCHWOOD BEACH, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 4) NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

THE SOUTH 6 FEET OF LC 1 3 AND THE NORTH 39 FEET OF LOT 7, IN BLOCK 11IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 11 AND 12 IN BIRCHWOOD BEACH, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: 11-29-312-003-0000 and 11-29-312-004-0000.

Common Address: 7409 N. Sheridan Road, Chicago, Illinois

PARCEL 3

THE SOUTH 5 FEET OF LOT 5, SAID 5 FEET BEING MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 5, LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 6 FEET OF SAID LOT 6, SAID 6 FEET BEING MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 6) IN BLOCK 11, ALL IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 11 AND 12 IN BIRCHWOOD BEACH, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK, ILLING.

Pin #: 1·1-29-312-003-0000

Common Address: 7415 N. Sheridan Road, Chicago, Illinois

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.